Amends Senate S1506, Assembly A2006, AN ACT to amend the education law ...

| Page | Line | Amendment |
|-----------|---|---|
| Page 4, | Unnumbered line 1 (AN ACT CLAUSE) | After "Part Z)" strike out "and" |
| Page 4, | Unnumbered line 2 (AN ACT CLAUSE) | After "(Part Z)" insert "; and to amend the election law, the executive law, the state finance law, the labor law, the vehicle and traffic law, the environmental conservation law, the public health law, the general municipal law, the military law, the domestic relations law, the education law, the mental hygiene law, the elder law, the social services law, the not- for-profit corporation law, the real property tax law, chapter 784 of the laws of 1951, constituting the New York state defense emergency act of 1951, the administrative code of the city of New York, and the New York city charter, in relation to changing the name of the New York state division of veterans' affairs to the New York state division of veterans' services; and to amend the executive law, in relation to changing the name of the veterans' affairs commission to the veterans' services commission (Part AA)" |
| Page 4, | Line 4, | After "through" strike out "Z" and insert "AA" |
| Page 8, | Line 8, | After "paragraph" strike out " \underline{c} " and insert " \underline{d} " |
| Page 8, | Line 17, | After " <u>school year,</u> " insert " <u>notwithstanding</u> subdivision two of this section," |
| Page 18, | Line 53, | After " <u>sum of</u> " insert " <u>one and</u> " |
| Page 18, | Line 55, | After " <u>current year</u> " strike out " <u>and</u> " and insert " <u>plus</u> " |
| Page 19, | Line 49, | After "14-a." strike out "Subparagraphs 1 and 2" and insert "Subparagraph 1" |
| Page 19, | Line 50, | After "finance law" strike out "are" and insert "is" |
| Page 95, | Line 14, | <pre>Insert "[" before "(i)", insert "]" after "(i)" and after "nineteen," insert "(i)"</pre> |
| Page 101, | Line 45, | After "employees" insert "when a participant is assigned pursuant to paragraph (b) of subdivision one of this section" |
| Page 136, | Between lines 43 and 44, | Insert Part AA (LBD #72035-01-9) |
| Page 137, | Line 2, | After "through" strike out "Z" and insert "AA" |